Granting of discharge (quitus) to Mr. Stefan Petrikovics, director, for the exercise of his mandate during 
the financial year ended 31 December 2024.   

PROPOSED RESOLUTION  
VOTE 
FOR 

VOTE 
AGAINST 

ABSTENTION 

“The  General Meeting resolves to acknowledge a profit of one 
million one hundred eighty eight thousand nine hundred eighty 
one euro (EUR 1,188,981) made for the financial year ended 31 
December 2024 and to allocate the result of the Company for 
the financial year ended 31 December 2024 as follows:    

- Loss brought forward from the previous financial 
year:  seventeen million one hundred twenty two 
thousand four hundred fifty euro (EUR 17,122,450)  

- Profit of the financial year ended 31 December 
2024:  one million one hundred eighty eight 
thousand nine hundred eighty one euro (EUR 
1,188,981)   

- Result (loss) to be carried forward to the following 
financial year:  fifteen million nine hundred thirty 
three thousand four hundred sixty nine euro (EUR 
15,933,469).” 

□ 

□ 

□ 

PROPOSED RESOLUTION  
VOTE 
FOR 

VOTE 
AGAINST 

ABSTENTION 

“The  General Meeting resolves to grant discharge (quitus) to 
Mr. George Aase, director of the Company, for the exercise of